CITY OF NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

COMPARISON OF BIDS

INVITATION #21-07

ANNUAL ON CALL ASBESTOS ABATEMENT REMOVAL SERVICE CONTRACT

Bid Opening: 10:00 a.m., August 27, 2020

NOTES REGARDING SUBMITTED BIDS

Public Building - Josh Morse

Bidders	QTY	UNITS OF MEASURE	_	land Surface nance, LLP		Contracting ices, Inc
			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.Provide pricing as below for glove bag method, based on a 2 man crew:						
1A. standard rate	1250	\mathbf{LF}	\$10.00	\$12,500.00	\$10.00	\$12,500.00
1B. premium rate	4500	LF	\$11.00	\$49,500.00	\$11.00	\$49,500.00
ITEM 1A & 1B SUBTOTAL			\$62,000.00		\$62,000.00	
2.Provide pricing below for full containment method, based on a 2 man crew:						
2A. standard rate	5000	LF	\$9.50	\$47,500.00	\$4.25	\$21,250.00
2B. premium rate	2750	LF	\$11.00	\$30,250.00	\$4.50	\$12,375.00
ITEM 2A & 2B SUBTOTAL			\$77,750.00		\$33,625.00	
3. Re-insulation/Repairs						
A. Boilers	2500	SF	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$9.00	\$22,500.00
B. Breeching	1000	SF	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
C. Pipe lagging 1/2" OD - 2" OD	1950	LF	\$4.00	\$7,800.00	\$10.00	\$19,500.00
D. Pipe lagging 2 1/4"OD - 4" OD	750	LF	\$4.25	\$4,037.50	\$10.00	\$9,500.00
E. Pipe lagging 4 1/4" OD - 6" OD	950	LF	\$4.85	\$4,607.50	\$10.00	\$9,500.00
F. Pipe lagging 6 1/4" OD - 8" OD	500	LF	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
G. Pipe lagging 8 1/4" OD - 10" OD	200	LF	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00
H. Pipe lagging 10 1/4" OD - over	200	LF	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00
ITEM 3 TOTAL			\$33,	045.00	\$82,	400.00
GRAND TOTAL (Items 1A&B,2A&B,3)			\$172	,795.00	\$178	,025.00

Award Recommended to:			
Vendor #		Chief Procurement Officer	Date
Department Head	Date	Mayor or her designee	Date